PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Weyerhaeuser NR Company | 01/27/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | James Hardie Technology Limited | |
|-------------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Street | |
| Internal Address: | Europa House, 2nd Floor | |
| City: | Dublin | |
| State/Country: | IRELAND | |
| Postal Code: | ostal Code: 2 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6939496 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Linda H. Liu

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HARD1.123GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda H. Liu

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN_HARD1-000GEN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_HARD1-000GEN#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 6938

PATENT REEL: 026631 FRAME: 0651

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Weyerhaeuser NR Company, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 33633 Weyerhaeuser Way South, Federal Way, Washington 98003, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in the patents and patent applications set forth in Appendix A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents").

WHEREAS, James Hardie Technology Limited, a private company with limited liability organized under the laws of Bermuda, having a principal place of business at Europa House, 2nd Floor, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all other patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all patent applications based thereon which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries, and all patents which may be granted for said applications in any country or countries and all extensions and reissues thereof, together with all rights to sue for and recover and retain past and future legal or equitable relief including damages, costs, expenses or attorneys' fees for infringement of the Patents; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based on the Patents set forth in Appendix A to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

| 201 | | | | |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------|-----------|--|
| Executed this 2 day of January, 2011. | () X | | | |
| | Allan Bradshaw, Tech | nology Directo | r, iLevel | |
| STATE OF WA | | | | |
| COUNTY OF King | | | | |
| On this 21 day of January | | | | |
| of Washington, personally appeared Allan Br known to me to be the person of that name, w | | | | |
| the same to be his free act and deed. | John Hole | mt | | |
| O MINISTON EXPLANA | Notary Public in and for | | 36. A* | |
| NOVARY NE | Washington, residing a | it <u>kake iap</u> | <u>ν</u> | |
| 05-01-20 HE | | | | |

{10283051.1} - US

Appendix A

Licensed Patents

| Docket Number | Patent and/or Application ******Number | Country | Care Caratino de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della c |
|---------------|--|---------|--|
| 26249A | US 6,939,496 | US | Method and Apparatus for Forming Composite Material and Composite Material Therefrom |
| 26298A | US 5,169,587 | US | Process for Extruding Large Oriented Polymer Shapes |
| 26299A | US 5,204,045 | US | Process for Extruding Polymer Shapes With Smooth, Unbroken Surface |
| 26300A | US 5,169,589 | US | Process and Apparatus for Deformation of Solid Thermoplastic Polymers and Related Products |

{10283051.1}

RECORDED: 07/21/2011

Appendix A
Page 1 of 1

REEL: 026631 FRAME: 0653

PATENT